
Ridgeway Challenge 86 Miles 
Checkpoint opening and closing times.   
 

  

Map of location CP Name Distance Open Close 

Registration Registration and The 
Start 

0 08:15 27th Last registration 
11:30 27th 

CP1 Wendover 10.5 (10.5) 11:15 27th 14:30 27th 

CP2 Whiteleaf 16.8 (6.3) 12:45 27th 16:00 27th 

CP3 Hill Road, Lewknor 26.2 (9.4) 14:30 27th 18:15 27th 

CP4 Nuffield Church 34.2 (8.0) 16:00 27th 20:30 27th 

CP5 Goring Hall 43.7 (9.5) 17:30 27th 23:30 27th 

CP6 Bury Down 52.4 (8.7) 18:45 27th 02:30 28th 

CP7 Sparshalt Firs 61.5 (9.1) 20:00 27th  06:30 28th 

CP8 Foxhill 69.4 (7.9) 21:45 27th 08:45 28th 

CP9 Barbury Castle 79.9 (10.5) 23:45 27th 12:15 28th 

The Finish Avebury Centre 86 (6.1) 00:01 28th 14:00 28th 
 

Bold text shows checkpoints open during the night section. 


